DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, NATIONAL PARK SERVICE WASHINGTON, D.C. January14, 2025

TRANSFER OF JURISDICTION

ON PART OF RESERVATION 343 - F

Effective January 14, 2025 ____, and in accordance with the D.C. Robert F. Kennedy Memorial Stadium Campus Revitalization Act, Pub. L. 118-274 (the "Transfer Act"), I hereby (1) transfer the following property shown thus: _______ to the District of Columbia for such purposes as permitted under the Transfer Act and subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants by and between the District of Columbia and the Department of the Interior, National Park Service dated January 14 ____, 2025 and recorded in the land records #____ _against the property and (2) transfer back the following property shown thus: to the District of Columbia.

. and in accordance effective By with with the D.C. Robert F. Kennedy Memorial Stadium Campus Revitalization Act, Pub. L. 118-274 (the"Transfer Act"), the Council of the District of Columbia hereby accepts the transfer of jurisdiction from the National Park Service of (1) the property shown thus ______ for such purposes as permitted under the Transfer Act and subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants by and between the District of Columbia and the Department of the Interior, National Park Service dated 2025 and recorded in the land records # Supreme Court of the District of Columbia in Court Case No. 2255.

